%@3\0\\\ is ED(/Q

@

OAS\S

Life Camps

WEART 0,"50
A\
Ly 0N

Basic camps to introduce tall life values
to children

a PROJECT REPORT
2012-2018



CONTENTINDEX

Objectives and philosophy of Life Camps
Camp topics and module
Picture glimpses of Life Camps
Reflections of participants
Life Camp facilitators’ training
Life Camps at Jammu & Kashmir
Youths facilitate Life Camps
Reflections for young facilitators
Dreams shared by children

Statistics of Life Camps

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10



WNis ED
%&g\\g 0{:’)

WEART g &
@:
L 3
¢ ]

Nt

Ly oW

“oasis”

Oasis Life Camps

Life Camps infuse
lot of self-confidence
into children



e Objectives and philosophy of Life camps

Do our education make the children of today's generation self-confident
or courageous? If yes, why do children commit suicides due to the
consequences and hopelessness? Does this system bring out the unique
styles of children? Are there only doctors, engineers or government
employees in the country? Are not children lost in the blind to get
positions and degrees under the pressure of higher education? Is every
child equal? Then why does one compare with another? Can children
learn freely in this system?

We believe that every child is unique. So we do not compare children to
each other. The main objective of 'Life Camp' is to help each and every
child in the world to cope with the probabilities. Instead of any kind of
sermonizing speech, a beautiful quiet atmosphere is provided. So that
the truth dwelling in the youth get strengthened. Here they recognize
their talents and their confidence level shoots up. The great principles
and values of life are presented to the youth as easily understood, so
that youths may fall in love with ideals.

The basic purpose of Life Camp is to inspire and help youths to inculcate
values in their life. They can love high values and lead a value-based life
and set an example of a better citizen as well as a better human being.

Oasis Life Camps fundamentally focus upon Self-development. They
involve self-study, observation, understanding and visualizing,
practicing through role-plays and various activities during sessions.

Building
confidence

Learning

01// Oasis Movement



o Camp topics and module

Various topics covered in Life Camps:

Dream and Goals

Self Confidence
Responsibility

Whoam I?

Relationships

Keys to Success
Commitment & Courage
Being Positive

Activities incorporated in Oasis Life Camps:

Following would be the activities for each Life Camp. There may be possibilities of change,
as per specific requirement of the students.

e Introduction to the theme by facilitator
e Group Discussions/ Presentations

e Movie watching & sharing the learning
e Book/ article reading with sharing

e Outdoor visits

e Learning through games, debates

e Story telling followed by discussion

e Learning through role plays

“Children learned the spell
of self-confidence”

02// Oasis Movement



“We believe that in
the atmosphere of
complete freedom
& love, children
thrive the best”

03// Oasis Movement



@

N

oASS

The camp was superb! Every activity
taught us a new lesson. We got to
learn how our life is in the forward
way. It was really a good experience.
It was a unique camp than others.
Oasis Valleys is really a nice training
centre for the Life.

- Bakuli Chavan

o Reflections of participants

“UINEG, ALY, W Aol Y [el ¢l © dl
QL Aol olladiml, AdGIRML VoL o
510199 Avdl BLSAL. UldlAl weldldl AL HeRl),
Uldld, AHAL AHA, At 2 Ad Wl
Vision clear %L":L. s AWl gL HAUL Ul
A, UAUL 25 oLl M UL WA, He
A1,

- A[d youl

S RUHHL 2R U@ Azl AL olbled 42 Glell 530A 24 sl y dell MR R
uRL £ 2l g A 5g ¢ld, ASH d A lluidl MR, o dlsl 52 d-lll UL AADL AL
(Al allvidl vion oL, 2R AT LMRAR dRIR ollddl vl AR AsOdL W, sl L 1ol
QL @d-UL 8, 59, 2 Y, L $d, AR Bl il elieidl A el Hel,

- e[ [(Add]

2L RURRML UsndlL [A2) ARl HRY, [Frgndl 2 U dRRAAL Aled] oL A4S, @d-ul AS0dL WHdL
ol $61 $AL5 AN % A €l d 4 uRL 2 ol AR dA [Frsdl A€l Ug, Ul UM 2210 44l
A 21 SIS (et IR L Hidt dell 2 YEL WML viot Gualof] a2,

- 435 Add

04// Oasis Movement



Youths getting ready to
work as facilitators of
Life Camps

Being facilitator of
LifeCampis a
wonderful experience

05// Oasis Movement



06// Oasis Movement



e Youths facilitate Life Camps

- are to learn the

n meaning of lifelll”

B _ig'::;f& !
! jé” W
y
[/ -

& /4
i

L

-
» “How interested they

y Wy

TN )

| Sty
| f
‘“Iﬁ_ -
1558

e T

07// Oasis Movement



O

oasis

e Reflections by participants for young facilitators

QRUSRAL AALAS MU 2 AdAMLS 18 1A VoL % 1ot 2l & 1A vot o w13
A A1 AL A, 1A U2l Al [QRURL @ldledl woa 2udl.”

- (5w ollga

“UUIRL AAASs Bl Dl gdl. d HA vol o Dnell At lldell oy, AHMAdL A
Auidlddl Sl Bl BHA VISR AL U3 dl 244 Ui Al AHSAdL WL 2L GUR R0
5l L ¢l d SR SAAL Wl &dll.”

- dlda dad

“p), RUeRAL WL 2u01 ddil [S1d adl 4 el war Adlaeusa 2 vie adl 9d
Al 3 Wldirl GuR (A AV 24 AsAlR 2l olldl 1 AR § 200 2l ollel).
¢d ugdl 56 uRL 22% UR A ollddid ¢2l dl § Al Ad olell wdlal sREL S WAL ¢d
(a0l oS 6.

- Al uas

“QQeaselS w1, dadlelgl 2l AR ot o AHell @l A M 2 A2 [l
Vo2 AL U3 dl HHell AAddL €dl.”

- [+l wrHR

“2), RUBRAL AAAs (e D€L 2 AN CUS Sl A 2HA G, A13L oueid) i)
€9, d HIRL DL 206 Al o) L 9.7

- uasl dual

08// Oasis Movement



e Dreams shared by children

“dl: RG/20/06 AL Ay S Bl As Aol AeAL GUASIA Yl A susi-l Az 2l dHdl
Aot Bl 2 g2 sul ©. dHA ool dAlSIAL Als oilla vl o AR s 5 8. dmal adlal
Se1IRL AOUHL U000/~ 3.l S100L 2l O, defl dual AulAL 62 el LS UL UL €, A¥AL
), vol % GRSl © 2 Al 53 B Uliled 200 O, dHeAL URARA AL U2 Ad . 25 <Ll
RarRul %=Adl g5 219% OLTlol W2 Adde AL A3 53 2l ALSA ASIAL AL S WL UL
vladl 3 ol adlol cunsl el 2L 2udl A3 WOl 2 ARUA L YeL % HdAd sl €lsdd
A 53, 5101 58 © 5 €ls3 Al el 92 €53 dl el suRL 8.7

- (5w, dlga

oyl o Al AU, €q, 3 & e WAHL ML A Uil W2 A8l @l dld, AL Frolla du-
walyual uddell o sl €14, 3 duA g olrtdld, © vl Al sl SIS Ll As-2ls 4R dul €lsdA
Add 54l 3 AR g otdd, 972 Al AU, WoR Usdl % Al Wl Wil ot udAd -l wea qaud)
el 24 2% d (et 2udl oLl UL dus, 2 dusll Wl Ausg, A5 A4S 21y, 2t slud) Al Wyl
(Bl e 281 Hofl. dHell ArHLL AHIRAS A 2L o AL AHRASHL AHA Wkl ASAAL U0~ AA
Al 1L AL 2L A Ul sl

“godl A 1. ld soi WA U wdl g8,
A3l L 8L el A o oLd) ¢ 8.
s1dlL A1, gH-1AS, 2 ol Aoty A2 8,
Al A § R 0l w1k A QL 3L 8.
el il el audll A ¢l A 2124l &,
(sall ofl €l G oldl w1, A 2o ofl A3l orRrll &7

- A e

09// Oasis Movement



o Statistics of Life Camp

o We touched:

10,404 students through
260 Life Camps over
7 years.

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Total

16

40

26

14

26

72

66

260

428

1551

1010
580
1120

2959

2756

10,404

1284

4653

3030
1740
3360

8877

8268

31,212

10// Oasis Movement



“Educating the mind
without educating the heart
is no education at all.”

- Aristotle

\ONis EDy,

A p P
~o0as15

WEART gz,
W
Loy 0oN°

Oasis Movement

2" Floor, Shalin Apartment, 52, Haribhakti Colony,
Race Course, Vadodara-390007, Gujarat, India

Teleflex: +91-265-2321728
Email: info@oasismovement.in



