

Basic camps to introduce **tall life values** to children

CONTENTINDEX

Objectives and philosophy of Life Camps	01
Camp topics and module	02
Picture glimpses of Life Camps	03
Reflections of participants	04
Life Camp facilitators' training	05
Life Camps at Jammu & Kashmir	06
Youths facilitate Life Camps	07
Reflections for young facilitators	08
Dreams shared by children	09
Statistics of Life Camps	10



Oasis Life Camps



Life Camps infuse lot of **self-confidence** into children



Objectives and philosophy of Life camps

Do our education make the children of today's generation self-confident or courageous? If yes, why do children commit suicides due to the consequences and hopelessness? Does this system bring out the unique styles of children? Are there only doctors, engineers or government employees in the country? Are not children lost in the blind to get positions and degrees under the pressure of higher education? Is every child equal? Then why does one compare with another? Can children learn freely in this system?

We believe that every child is unique. So we do not compare children to each other. The main objective of 'Life Camp' is to help each and every child in the world to cope with the probabilities. Instead of any kind of sermonizing speech, a beautiful quiet atmosphere is provided. So that the truth dwelling in the youth get strengthened. Here they recognize their talents and their confidence level shoots up. The great principles and values of life are presented to the youth as easily understood, so that youths may fall in love with ideals.

The basic purpose of Life Camp is to inspire and help youths to inculcate values in their life. They can love high values and lead a value-based life and set an example of a better citizen as well as a better human being.

Oasis Life Camps fundamentally focus upon Self-development. They involve self-study, observation, understanding and visualizing, practicing through role-plays and various activities during sessions.



Building confidence







Camp topics and module

Various topics covered in Life Camps:

- Dream and Goals
- Self Confidence
- Responsibility
- Who am I?
- Relationships
- Keys to Success
- Commitment & Courage
- Being Positive



Activities incorporated in Oasis Life Camps:

Following would be the activities for each Life Camp. There may be possibilities of change, as per specific requirement of the students.

- Introduction to the theme by facilitator
- Group Discussions/ Presentations
- Movie watching & sharing the learning
- Book/article reading with sharing
- Outdoor visits
- Learning through games, debates
- Story telling followed by discussion
- Learning through role plays





"Children learned the spell of self-confidence"



• Picture glimpses of Life Camps







"We believe that in the atmosphere of complete freedom & love, children thrive the best"





Reflections of participants

The camp was superb! Every activity taught us a new lesson. We got to learn how our life is in the forward way. It was really a good experience. It was a unique camp than others. Oasis Valleys is really a nice training centre for the Life.

- Bakuli Chavan

"આપણું આખું જીવન સંબંધ પર નિર્ભર હોય છે તો આપણે સંબંધમાં બોલવામાં, વ્યવહારમાં ખૂબ જ કાળજી રાખવી જોઈએ. પોતાને જાણવાનો સમય મળ્યો. પોતાને સમજવાનાં સમય, જ્ઞાન અને રીત મળ્યાં. Vision clear થયું. એક સારી ફીલિંગ મનમાં પેદા થઈ. મનમાં એક બળનો અનુભવ થયો. જીવનનું મૂલ્ય સમજાયું."

- અમિત પગારે

અહીં શિબિરમાં અમારો આત્મવિશ્વાસ વધ્યો. અહીં બધાની વચ્ચે ઊભા કરીને અમને પ્રશ્નો પૂછે તેથી અમારો ડર પણ દૂર થયો. આપણું ધ્યેય કેવું હોવું જોઈએ તે અમને શીખવા મળ્યું. જે લોકો કરે તેનાથી આપણને અલગ અલગ વિષયો શીખવા ખૂબ ગમ્યા. અમે અહીં ગભરાટ વગર બોલતા શીખ્યા. સાચી સફળતા પ્રાપ્ત કરવાની પ્રેરણા મળી. આપણે જીવનમાં શું કરવું અને શું ના કરવું વગેરે જેવી ઘણી બાબતો અમને જાણવા મળી.

- દેષ્ટિ ત્રિવેદી

આ શિબિરમાં સફળતા વિશે જાણવા મળ્યું. નિષ્ફળતા અને પ્રયત્ન વચ્ચેના ભેદની જાણ થઈ. જીવનમાં સફળતા પામવા જતા કદાચ ક્યાંક અમે જે ધાર્યું હોય તે ન પણ થાય તો અમે તેને નિષ્ફળતા નહીં પરંતુ પ્રયત્ન સમજીને આગળ વધતા રહીએ અને કોઈ દિવસ હાર ન માનીએ તેથી આ મુદ્દો જીવનમાં ખૂબ ઉપયોગી થશે.

- મહેક રાવલ



• Life Camp facilitator training







Youths getting ready to work as facilitators of Life Camps

Being facilitator of Life Camp is a wonderful experience





• Life Camps at Jammu & Kashmir





• Youths facilitate Life Camps



"How interested they are to learn the meaning of life!!!"











• Reflections by participants for young facilitators



"શિબિરના સંચાલક ક્રિષ્નાબેન અને ચેતનભાઈ સાથે મને ખૂબ જ મજા આવી. તે મને ખૂબ જ સારી રીતે સમજી શક્યા અને મને પણ તેમના વિચારો જાણવાની મજા આવી."

- ક્રિષ્ના ગોહેલ

"અમારાં સંચાલક ક્રિના દીદી હતાં. તે અમને ખૂબ જ પ્રેમથી અને શાંતિથી બધુ સમજાવતા અને શીખવાડતા હતા. જો અમને ખબર ન પડે તો અમને પાંચ વાર સમજાવતા પણ અમારી ઉપર ગુસ્સો કરતા ન હતા. તે હંમેશા હસતાં રહેતા હતા."



ક્રિના ઓઝરકર

- શીતલ વસાવા



વિનીત જૈન

"આ શિબિરમાં મારાથી આગળ આવવાની હિંમત થતી ન હતી પણ વિનીતભાઈએ અમને ખૂબ સારી રીતે શીખવ્યું કે પોતાના ઉપર વિશ્વાસ રાખો અને એકવાર આવીને બોલો અને ત્યારે હું આગળ આવીને બોલી હવે પછી કઈ પણ સ્ટેજ પર આવીને બોલવાનું હશે તો હું સારી રીતે બોલી શકીશ. કારણ કે મારામાં હવે હિંમત આવી ગઈ છે."

- સરસ્વતી નાયકા

"રોનકભાઈ અને વૈષ્ણવીદીદી અમારી સાથે બહુ જ પ્રેમથી રહ્યાં. તે અમને આ ત્રણ દિવસમાં ખબર ના પડે તો પ્રેમથી સમજાવતા હતા."

- શિવાની પરમાર





દિનલ ગાયકવાડ

"આ શિબિરના સંચાલક દિનલ દીદી અને શૈલેષ ભાઈ હતાં. તેમણે અમને બધાને સારી બાબતો શીખવી છે. તે મારા જીવનના આદર્શ વ્યક્તિ બની ગયા છે."

- ગાયત્રી વસાવા



Dreams shared by children

"તાઃ ૨૬/૧૦/૨૦૨૬ ના રોજ ગોહેલ ક્રિષ્નાએ એક ગરીબ સંસ્થાના બાળકોને પુસ્તકો અને કપડાંની ભેટ આપી. તેમણે ગરીબના ઘરના અંધકારને દૂર કર્યા છે. તેમણે ગરીબ લોકોના સહાયક બનીને ખૂબ જ સારું કામ કર્યું છે. તેમણે ગરીબ કલ્યાણ મેળામાં ૨૫૦૦૦/- રૂ.નો ફાળો આપ્યો છે. તેથી તેમને મેયરશ્રીના હસ્તે સિટી એવોર્ડ આપવામાં આવ્યો છે. તેમના પપ્પા ખૂબ જ ઉત્સાહી છે અને તેમની દીકરી ક્રિષ્નાને પ્રોત્સાહન આપે છે. તેમના પરિવારને તેમના પર ગર્વ છે. એક નાના પરિવારમાં જન્મેલી દીકરીએ આજે ગરીબો માટે નવજીવન સંસ્થા શરૂ કરી અને લોકોને સહારો આપ્યો. એક શાળા પણ ખોલાવી કે જેથી ગરીબ બાળકો ભણીને આગળ આવી શકે. શાળા અને સંસ્થાએ આ ખૂબ જ મહેનત કરતી દીકરીનું સન્માન કર્યું. કોણ કહે છે કે દીકરી સપનાનો ભારો છે? દીકરી તો તુલસીનો ક્યારો છે."

- ક્રિપ્ના ગોહેલ

"બાળપાથી જ સોનીનું સપનું હતું કે તે ડાન્સ પ્લસમાં ભાગ લે અને પોતાના માટે ટ્રોફી જીતીને લાવે. સોનીના મિત્રોને તેમના મમ્મી-પપ્પાએ પહેલેથી જ કહી દીધું કે તેમને શું બનવાનું છે પણ સોનીના મમ્મીએ કોઈ પણ રોક-ટોક વગર તેમની દીકરીને સવાલ કર્યો કે તારે શું બનવું છે? સોનીનું સપનું ખબર પડતાં જ તેનાં મમ્મીએ પોતાની બધી મહેનત તેની પાછળ લગાવી દીધી. અને આજે તે દિવસ આવી ગયો જ્યારે તેમનું અને તેમના મમ્મીનું સપનું સાકર થઈ ગયું. અને શ્રીમતી સોનીને માધુરી દિક્ષિતના હસ્તે ટ્રોફી મળી. તેમનો સન્માન સમારોહ થયો અને તે સન્માન સમારોહમાં તેમને પોતાની સફળતા પાછળનો શ્રેય તેમની મા ને આપતા બે પંક્તિ કહી.

"ઘૂટનો સે રેંગતે રેંગતે કબ પૈરોં પે ખડી હુઈ, તેરી મમતા કી છાઁવ મેં કબ બડી હુઈ. કાલા ટીકા, દૂધ-મલાઈ, આજ ભી સબકુછ વૈસા હૈ, મેં હી મેં હુઁ હર જગહ પ્યાર યે તેરા કૈસા હૈ. સીધી સાદી ભોલી ભાલી મેં હી સબસે અચ્છી હુઁ, કિતની ભી હો જાઉં બડી મા, મેં આજ ભી તેરી બચ્ચી હુઁ,"

- સોની ભગત



• Statistics of Life Camp

• We touched:

10,404 students through260 Life Camps over7 years.

Year	No. of Camps	No. of Beneficiaries	No. of Beneficiary Days
2012	16	428	1284
2013	40	1551	4653
2014	26	1010	3030
2015	14	580	1740
2016	26	1120	3360
2017	72	2959	8877
2018	66	2756	8268
Total	260	10,404	31,212

"Educating the mind without educating the heart is no education at all."

- Aristotle



Oasis Movement

2nd Floor, Shalin Apartment, 52, Haribhakti Colony, Race Course, Vadodara-390007, Gujarat, India

Teleflex: +91-265-2321728 Email: info@oasismovement.in